SENATE COMMITTEE ON FINANCE & REVENUE

May 25, 2011 Hearing Room A
01:00 PM ID# 7436
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair

Sen. Frank Morse, Vice-Chair
Sen. Mark Hass
Sen. Chris Telfer

MEMBERS ABSENT: None

STAFF PRESENT: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer
Mazen Malik, Sr. Economist
Dae Baek, Economist
Christine Broniak, Economist
Julia Longacre, Committee Assistant

WITNESSES: Representative Vicki Berger
Representative Phil Barnhart
Representative Matt Wand
John Phillips, Legislative Coordinator
Oregon Department of Revenue
Rick Bennett, Director of Government Relations,
AARP Oregon
Jed Tomkins, Assistant Multnomah County Attorney
Mark Nelson, Northwest Food Processors Association
Gil Riddell, Policy Coordinator
Association of Oregon Counties
Bob Vroman, Clackamas County Assessor
County Assessors Association

ISSUES HEARD Work Session

SB 553

Public Hearing
HB 2543 A
HB 2546 A Carried over to Friday May 27"
HB 3261 A Carried over to Friday May 27"
HB 2572

Work Session
HB 3188 A
SB 984
HB 2238 A Carried over to Friday May 27"

SFR
5/25/2011 1:41:39 PM

1:41:39 PM Meeting Called to Order by Chair Burdick
1:42:04 PM OPEN: Work Session - SB 553
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1:42:09 PM
1:42:12 PM
1:42:13 PM
1:42:14 PM
1:42:15 PM
1:42:16 PM
1:43:19 PM
1:43:22 PM
1:43:23 PM
1:43:24 PM
1:44:10 PM
1:44:36 PM
1:45:22 PM
1:45:32 PM
1:45:41 PM
1:45:50 PM

1:46:02 PM
1:46:03 PM
1:46:04 PM
1:46:21 PM
1:46:22 PM
1:46:52 PM
1:46:53 PM
1:46:54 PM
1:46:55 PM
1:46:56 PM
1:49:33 PM
1:49:35 PM
1:51:15 PM
1:51:52 PM
1:55:52 PM
1:55:57 PM
1:55:59 PM
1:56:07 PM
1:56:09 PM
1:56:14 PM
2:00:58 PM
2:01:13 PM
2:01:49 PM
2:03:39 PM
2:03:46 PM
2:03:47 PM
2:03:48 PM
2:04:02 PM
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Paul, Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

{Exhibit} A: SB 553-1 SMS Warner, pp. 1

{Exhibit} B: SB 553-1 RIS Warner, pp. 1

{Exhibit} C: SB 553-1 History of General Fund Interest Earnings, pp. 1
{Exhibit} D: SB 553-1 FIS Stayner, pp. 1

{Exhibit} E: SB 553-1 Amendment, pp. 1

{Exhibit} F: SB 553 Testimony Eaton, Easley, pp. 1

Chair Burdick

Warner

Chair Burdick

Sen. Hass

Warner

Chair Burdick

MOTION: Vice-Chair Morse moves to adopt -1 Amendments to SB 553
ORDER: Chair Burdick - MOTION so ordered with no objections
MOTION: Vice-Chair Morse moves SB 553 as Amended with a DO PASS
recommendation and subsequent referral to Ways and Means by prior
referral

ORDER: Chair Burdick - MOTION so ordered with no objections
VOTE: 4-0-0

AYES: Telfer, Morse, Hass, Burdick

CLOSE: Work Session - SB 553

OPEN: Public Hearing - HB 2543-A

Christine Broniak, Legislative Revenue Economist

{Exhibit} G: HB 2543-A SMS Broniak, pp. 1

{Exhibit} H: HB 2543 RIS Broniak, pp. 3

{Exhibit} I: HB 2543 FIS Stayner, pp. 1

{Exhibit} J: HB 2543 Update Broniak, pp. 3

Chair Burdick

Broniak

Chair Burdick

Representative Vicki Berger

Chair Burdick

Representative Phil Barnhart

Chair Burdick

Rep. Berger

Chair Burdick

Rep. Barnhart

Chair Burdick

Sen. Hass

Rep. Barnhart

Chair Burdick

Rep. Barnhart

Chair Burdick

Rep. Barnhart

Chair Burdick
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2:04:04 PM
2:04:44 PM
2:04:58 PM
2:05:39 PM
2:07:14 PM
2:07:20 PM
2:07:30 PM
2:07:31 PM
2:07:34 PM
2:07:43 PM
2:07:53 PM
2:08:00 PM
2:08:05 PM
2:08:15 PM
2:08:16 PM
2:08:17 PM
2:09:51 PM
2:09:53 PM
2:09:54 PM
2:09:55 PM
2:09:56 PM
2:10:51 PM
2:10:55 PM
2:10:56 PM
2:10:57 PM
2:10:58 PM
2:12:29 PM
2:12:30 PM
2:15:11 PM
2:15:21 PM
2:15:47 PM
2:15:49 PM
2:15:53 PM
2:15:56 PM
2:16:01 PM
2:16:04 PM
2:17:44 PM
2:17:49 PM
2:20:15 PM
2:20:19 PM
2:20:34 PM
2:20:52 PM
2:21:48 PM
2:22:17 PM
2:22:38 PM
2:23:37 PM

Sen. Telfer

Rep. Barnhart

Vice-Chair Morse

Rep. Barnhart

Chair Burdick

Sen. Telfer

Chair Burdick

Sen. Telfer

Chair Burdick

RECESS: Public Hearing - HB 2543-A
OPEN: Public Hearing - HB 2546-A
OPEN: Public Hearing - HB 3261-A
OPEN: Public Hearing - HB 2572

Broniak

{Exhibit} K: HB2546-A2 SMS Broniak, pp. 1
{Exhibit} L: HB 2546-A2 Amendment, pp. 1
Chair Burdick

Broniak

{Exhibit} M: HB 3261-A SMS Broniak, pp. 1
{Exhibit} N: HB 3261-A RIS Broniak, pp. 1
{Exhibit} O: HB 3261-A FIS Stayner, pp. 1
Chair Burdick

Broniak

{Exhibit} P: HB 2572 SMS Broniak, pp. 1
{Exhibit} Q: HB 2572 RIS Broniak, pp. 1
{Exhibit} R: HB 2572 FIS Walker, pp. 1
Chair Burdick

Rep. Barnhart

Chair Burdick

Rep. Barnhart

Chair Burdick

Rep. Barnhart

Chair Burdick

Rep. Barnhart

Chair Burdick

Rep. Barnhart

Chair Burdick

Rep. Barnhart

Chair Burdick

Sen. Telfer

Rep. Barnhart

Sen. Telfer

Rep. Barnhart

Sen. Telfer

Rep. Barnhart

Sen. Telfer
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2:23:42 PM
2:23:44 PM
2:23:46 PM
2:23:54 PM
2:23:57 PM
2:23:57 PM
2:24:03 PM
2:24:29 PM
2:24:30 PM
2:24:31 PM
2:24:32 PM
2:25:16 PM
2:25:31 PM
2:25:34 PM
2:25:35 PM
2:26:29 PM
2:26:34 PM
2:26:54 PM
2:26:56 PM
2:26:58 PM
2:27:15 PM

2:27:21 PM
2:27:28 PM
2:27:29 PM
2:27:31 PM
2:27:44 PM
2:27:56 PM
2:27:57 PM
2:27:58 PM
2:27:59 PM
2:28:38 PM
2:28:46 PM

2:28:50 PM
2:28:54 PM
2:28:56 PM
2:28:57 PM
2:29:06 PM
2:29:16 PM
2:29:36 PM
2:29:37 PM
2:29:38 PM
2:29:39 PM
2:31:40 PM
2:31:52 PM
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Chair Burdick

Sen. Telfer

Chair Burdick

RECESS: Public Hearing - HB 2546-A

RECESS: Public Hearing - HB 3261-A

RECESS: Public Hearing - HB 2572

OPEN: Work Session - HB 3188

Mazen Malik, Legislative Revenue Senior Economist
{Exhibit} S: HB 3188-A SMS Malik, pp. 1

{Exhibit} T: HB 3188-A RIS Malik, pp. 1

{Exhibit} U: HB 3188-A FIS LaMonte, pp. 1

Chair Burdick

Representative Matt Wand

Chair Burdick

Rep. Wand

Chair Burdick

Sen. Telfer

Chair Burdick

Sen. Telfer

Chair Burdick

MOTION: Vice-Chair Morse moves HB 3188-A to the floor of the Senate
with a DO PASS recommendation

ORDER: Chair Burdick - MOTION so ordered with no objections
VOTE: 4-0-0

AYES: Telfer, Morse, Hass, Burdick

CARRIER: SEN TELFER will carry the bill

OPEN: Work Session - SB 984

Dae Baek, Legislative Revenue Economist

{Exhibit} V: SB 984 SMS Baek, pp. 1

{Exhibit} W: SB 984 RIS Baek, pp. 1

{Exhibit} X: SB 984 FIS LaMonte, pp. 1

Chair Burdick

MOTION: Vice-Chair Morse moves SB 984 to the floor of the Senate with
a DO PASS recommendation

ORDER: Chair Burdick - MOTION so ordered with no objections
VOTE: 4-0-0

AYES: Telfer, Morse, Hass, Burdick

CARRIER: SEN STARR will carry the bill

CLOSE: Work Session - SB 984

OPEN: Work Session - HB 2238-A

Malik

{Exhibit} Y: HB 2238-A SMS Malik, pp. 1

{Exhibit} Z: HB 2238-A RIS Malik, pp. 1

{Exhibit} AA: HB 2238-A3 Amendment, pp. 2

Chair Burdick

Roger Beyer, Oregon Small Woodlands
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2:33:56 PM
2:34.07 PM
2:34:15 PM
2:34:16 PM
2:34:58 PM
2:35:18 PM
2:35:49 PM
2:35:52 PM
2:35:54 PM
2:36:02 PM
2:36:25 PM
2:36:50 PM
2:36:51 PM
2:37:07 PM
2:37:09 PM
2:37:10 PM
2:37:16 PM
2:37:35 PM
2:37:40 PM
2:38:29 PM
2:39:01 PM
2:39:15 PM
2:39:25 PM
2:39:45 PM
2:42:43 PM
2:42:47 PM
2:42:48 PM
2:44:35 PM
2:44:40 PM
2:45:53 PM
2:46:17 PM
2:46:25 PM
2:46:40 PM
2:47:56 PM
2:48:02 PM
2:48:03 PM
2:48:04 PM
2:48:12 PM
2:48:35 PM
2:49:12 PM
2:49:13 PM
2:52:26 PM
2:52:30 PM
2:52:56 PM
2:53:07 PM
2:54:14 PM
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Chair Burdick

Malik

Chair Burdick

Malik

Chair Burdick

Malik

Chair Burdick

Malik

Chair Burdick

Vice-Chair Morse

Malik

Chair Burdick

Malik

Chair Burdick

Malik

Chair Burdick

Malik

Chair Burdick

CLOSE: Work Session - HB 2238-A

RE-OPEN: Public Hearing - HB 2543-A

CONTINUE: Will Public Hearing on HB 2543-A on Friday
John Phillips, Legislative Coordinator, OR Department of Revenue
Chair Burdick

Rick Bennett, Director of Government Relations, AARP Oregon
Chair Burdick

Jed Tomkins, Assistant Multnomah County Attorney
{Exhibit} BB: HB 2543-A Testimony Tomkins, pp. 1
Chair Burdick

Bennett

Chair Burdick

Phillips

Chair Burdick

Phillips

Chair Burdick

Chair Burdick

Phillips

Chair Burdick

CLOSE: Public Hearing - HB 2543-A

RE-OPEN: Public Hearing - HB 2546-A

Mark Nelson, Northwest Food Processors Association
{Exhibit} CC: HB 2546 Testimony Nelson, pp. 3

Chair Burdick

Nelson

Chair Burdick

Gil Riddell, Policy Coordinator, Association of Oregon Counties
Chair Burdick
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2:54:15 PM
2:54:49 PM
2:54:53 PM
2:55:08 PM
2:55:13 PM
2:55:41 PM
2:55:59 PM
2:56:05 PM
2:56:06 PM
2:56:07 PM
2:56:11 PM
2:56:21 PM
2:57:28 PM
2:57:34 PM
2:57:35 PM
2:57:52 PM
2:58:03 PM
2:58:23 PM
2:58:30 PM
2:58:41 PM
2:58:42 PM
2:58:46 PM
2:58:51 PM
2:59:34 PM
2:59:35 PM
2:59:36 PM
3:03:00 PM
3:03:14 PM
3:03:21 PM
3:03:30 PM
3:03:36 PM
3:03:57 PM

Riddell

Chair Burdick

Riddell

Chair Burdick

Sen. Telfer

Riddell

Vice-Chair Morse

Sen. Telfer

Chair Burdick

Vice-Chair Morse

Chair Burdick

Nelson

Chair Burdick

Nelson

Chair Burdick

Nelson

Chair Burdick

CLOSE: Public Hearing - HB 2546
RE-OPEN: Public Hearing - HB 2572
Riddell

{Exhibit} DD: HB 2572 Testimony Riddell, pp. 1
Chair Burdick

Riddell

Chair Burdick

Bob Vroman, Clackamas County Assessor, County Assessors Association
{Exhibit} EE: HB 2572 Testimony Vroman, pp. 2
Chair Burdick

Vroman

Chair Burdick

CLOSE: Public Hearing - HB 2572

CARRY OVER HB 2238, HB 2546 HB 3261
Meeting adjourned by Chair Burdick

SFR - EXHIBITS

5/25/2011 1:41:39 PM

1:42:12 PM
1:42:13 PM
1:42:14 PM
1:42:15 PM
1:42:16 PM
1:43:19 PM
1:46:53 PM
1:46:54 PM
1:46:55 PM
1:46:56 PM
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{Exhibit} A: SB 553-1 SMS Warner, pp. 1

{Exhibit} B: SB 553-1 RIS Warner, pp. 1

{Exhibit} C: SB 553-1 History of General Fund Interest Earnings, pp. 1
{Exhibit} D: SB 553-1 FIS Stayner, pp. 1

{Exhibit} E: SB 553-1 Amendment, pp. 1

{Exhibit} F: SB 553 Testimony Eaton, Easley, pp. 1

{Exhibit} G: HB 2543-A SMS Broniak, pp. 1

{Exhibit} H: HB 2543 RIS Broniak, pp. 3

{Exhibit} I: HB 2543 FIS Stayner, pp. 1

{Exhibit} J: HB 2543 Update Broniak, pp. 3
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2:08:16 PM
2:08:17 PM
2:09:54 PM
2:09:55 PM
2:09:56 PM
2:10:56 PM
2:10:57 PM
2:10:58 PM
2:24:30 PM
2:24:31 PM
2:24:32 PM
2:27:57 PM
2:27:58 PM
2:27:59 PM
2:29:37 PM
2:29:38 PM
2:29:39 PM
2:42:48 PM
2:49:13 PM
2:58:42 PM
2:59:36 PM

{Exhibit} K: HB2546-A2 SMS Broniak, pp. 1
{Exhibit} L: HB 2546-A2 Amendment, pp. 1
{Exhibit} M: HB 3261-A SMS Broniak, pp. 1
{Exhibit} N: HB 3261-A RIS Broniak, pp. 1
{Exhibit} O: HB 3261-A FIS Stayner, pp. 1
{Exhibit} P: HB 2572 SMS Broniak, pp. 1
{Exhibit} Q: HB 2572 RIS Broniak, pp. 1
{Exhibit} R: HB 2572 FIS Walker, pp. 1
{Exhibit} S: HB 3188-A SMS Malik, pp. 1
{Exhibit} T: HB 3188-A RIS Malik, pp. 1
{Exhibit} U: HB 3188-A FIS LaMonte, pp. 1
{Exhibit} V: SB 984 SMS Baek, pp. 1

{Exhibit} W: SB 984 RIS Baek, pp. 1

{Exhibit} X: SB 984 FIS LaMonte, pp. 1
{Exhibit} Y: HB 2238-A SMS Malik, pp. 1
{Exhibit} Z: HB 2238-A RIS Malik, pp. 1
{Exhibit} AA: HB 2238-A3 Amendment, pp. 2
{Exhibit} BB: HB 2543-A Testimony Tomkins, pp. 1
{Exhibit} CC: HB 2546 Testimony Nelson, pp. 3
{Exhibit} DD: HB 2572 Testimony Riddell, pp. 1
{Exhibit} EE: HB 2572 Testimony Vroman, pp. 2
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